
APPROVED

College of Patent Agents and Trademark Agents - Operations Budget 2024

Actual 2022 Budget 2023 Forecast 2023 Budget 2024 @ % Income
INCOME/REVENUE:

License Fees 2,121,355$         2,120,000$    2,001,802$     3,215,400$     A 94.7% 1,095,400$   51.7%
Exam Fees 168,350              157,000         129,200          205,750           B 6.1% 48,750           31.1%
Application Fees and Other 64,355                53,500           59,715             50,000             O 1.5% (3,500)           (6.5%)
Interest Income 13,257             25,000             C 0.7% 25,000           -       
Contingency (Income) (100,000)         N (2.9%) (100,000)       -       

TOTAL INCOME/REVENUE 2,354,059$        2,330,500$    2,203,974$     3,396,150$     100.0% 1,065,650$   45.7%

EXPENSES:
Amortization 3,156 3,300              2,464               3,600               I 0.1% 300                9.1%
Audit Fees 19,260                18,000           21,400             23,540             I 0.7% 5,540             30.8%
Board of Directors Meeting & Remuneration 182,887              175,600         161,655          172,500           D 5.1% (3,100)           (1.8%)
Regulatory Committees - Remuneration 56,400                27,800           38,825             37,625             D 1.1% 9,825             35.3%
Discipline & Hearing meeting and remuneration - 29,750 18,275             97,525             E 2.9% 67,775           227.8%
Communications and stakeholder engagement 101,138              38,000 22,268             60,800             F 1.8% 22,800           60.0%
Human resources and recruitment 180,385              10,000 18,590             10,000             I 0.3% - -       
Information Technology and Website 38,508                22,800 21,733             24,750             I 0.7% 1,950             8.6%
Insurance expenses 60,872                66,135 51,884             60,566             I 1.8% (5,569)           (8.4%)
Credit card fees and bank charges 53,026                45,432 48,304             75,439             G 2.2% 30,007           66.0%
Legal fees 409,372              288,000 271,568          331,500           E 9.8% 43,500           15.1%
Licensee system software 52,200                72,200 72,749             108,168           H 3.2% 35,968           49.8%
Office & Administration 22,330                23,978 32,917             36,681             I 1.1% 12,703           53.0%
Exam Board/SME support fees 96,425                127,800 132,314          141,500           J 4.2% 13,700           10.7%
Consulting - Registration/Competency 108,199              117,200 125,150          245,000           J 7.2% 127,800        109.0%
Exam Software 39,407                45,000 39,591             89,485             J 2.6% 44,485           98.9%
Salaries, benefits & contracted staff 746,325              1,026,705      1,024,078       1,177,202       K 34.7% 150,497        14.7%
Staff Travel, Training and Dues 25,892                27,800           35,245             85,270             L 2.5% 57,470           206.7%
Translation fees 98,412                65,000           79,964             115,000           M 3.4% 50,000           76.9%
Contingency (Expenses) - 100,000 - 100,000 N 2.9% - -       

TOTAL EXPENSES 2,294,193          2,330,500      2,218,974       2,996,150       88.2% 665,650        28.6%

LESS: BUDGETED CONTRIBUTION TO RESERVES 59,866$              -$               -$  350,000$        dd 10.3% 350,000$      

NET SURPLUS (DEFICIT) -$  -$  (15,000)$         50,000$          dd 1.5% 50,000$        

ADD: OPENING NET ASSETS/RESERVE BALANCE 245,017$            304,883$       304,883$        289,883$        cc

ENDING NET ASSETS/RESERVE BALANCE 304,883$            304,883$       289,883$        689,883$        ee

Change from 2023
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Budgeted Statement of Financial Position 2024 (Balance Sheet)

Actual October Forecast Budget
2022 2023 2023 2024

Current Assets
Cash 454,538    301,731           400,000           345,000                 aa
HST/GST Rebate Receivable 42,290       22,035              40,000              40,000 
Prepaid expenses and contracts 28,391       54,527              22,000              17,000 
Investments (GIC) - 507,188 - 510,000 bb

Total Current Assets 525,219  885,481         462,000         912,000              

Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets 14,312       11,566              11,566              15,000 
Accumulated Depreciation (4,598)        (5,506)              (5,910)              (9,510) 

Total Fixed Assets 9,714       6,060             5,656             5,490 

Total Assets 534,933  891,541         467,656         917,490              

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 154,909    137,975           74,773              122,607 
Accrued Payables 75,141       (23,362)                103,000 110,000 
Deferred License and exam fees - 332,481 - - 

Current Liabilities 230,050  447,094                    177,773          227,607

Opening Net Assets (Operating Reserves) 245,017    304,884           304,883           289,883                 cc
Surplus (Deficit) of Revenues over Expenses 59,866       139,563           (15,000)            400,000                 dd
Total Net Assets 304,883  444,447         289,883         689,883              ee

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 534,933  891,541         467,656            917,490

CPATA Financial Reserve Targets Comparison:

Forecast and Budgeted Reserves (Net Assets) end of 2024 689,883$            ee

Professional Regulation Reserve Fund 750,000              ff
Operating Reserve Fund (6 months expenses) 1,446,000 gg

2,196,000$        

Overall Reserves (Net Assets) projected shortage at December 31, 2024 1,506,117$        hh
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